

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA2021-034: Resolution to Approve Graduate Senator

DATE: Tuesday, February 16th, 2021 AUTHOR(S): Olivia Ahnen SPONSOR(S): K.C. Cayo, Sophie Byrne, Jared Zwetller, Sydney Navoichick

WHEREAS the UWLSA Constitution charges the Student Senate President with appointing students to vacant senate seats contingent upon a two-thirds (2/3) of the Senate; and

WHEREAS there is currently one vacant Graduate seat; and

WHEREAS the President of the Student Senate received a referral to fill the current vacant seat; and

WHEREAS the President of the Student Senate recommends the following senator appointment:

Graduate Senator: Katie Baumann

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the President of the Student Senate approves the aforementioned appointment to take their respective seat immediately.

a ahnen

Olivia Ahnen President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

Cate Wiza President, Student Association

02-17-2021 Date

02-17-2021 Date